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Category - A(2), B(3)

West Bengal ReaI Estate Regulatory Authority
Calcutta Greens Commercial Complex (1st Floor)

lO5O12, Survey Park, Kolkata-7OO O75

Name of the Applicant: OIENDRILA PROMOTERS & DEVELOPERS
PRIVATE LIMITED

Name of Project: MONI STAR PHASE - I

WBRERA Registration No: WBRERA / P I KOL I 2024 I OO 1367

Note of
action
taken

on order

S1. Number
and date of

order

Order and signature of Authority

Whereas an Application has been received by t}ris Authority on
17.07.2025, as per the provisions contained in section 6 of the Real Estate
(Regulation and Development) Act, 2016 (hereinafter referred to as the'said
Act') read with Rule 7 of the West Bengal ReaI Estate (Regulation and
Development) Rules, 2021 (hereinafter referred to as tle'said RulesJ by the
Applicant Promoter 'OIEIIDRILA PROMOTERSI & DSTIELOPERS PRIVAIE
LImTED' before the West Bengal Rea,l Estate Regulatory Authority
(WBRERA), for extension of Registration of the Real Estate Project namely
.MOI{I STAR PHAST . I'.

And Whereas the said project was registered under West Bengal
Real Estate Regulatory Autiority (WBRERA) with WBRERA Registration No.
WBRERA/P/KOL|2O24|OO7367 dared 24.04.2024. 'the validity of the
Registration of t.Ile said project expired on 31.03.2025. As per the Applicant,
in spite of tieir utmost effort the said project could not be completed within
31.03.2025. Therefore, the Applicant prayed for extension of ttle registration
of project up to 31.03.2026.

And Whereas a Meeting of the WBRERA Authority has been held
today in the chamber of Chairperson WBRERA and detailed discussion has
been held regardilg tlis matter and the Notarized AfEdavit and relevant
documents submitted by the Appticant have been examined thoroughly'

As per provision of Rule 7(1) of WBRERA Rules the Applicant was

to submit th; Application for Extension at least before 3 months prior to the
expiry of the Registration granted, which the APplicant failed to comPly in
this instant Application as sucli the Applicant is liable to pay penalty as per
provision of Section 61 of the RERA Act.

And Whereas Notarized Affidavit-cum-Declaration dated

26.08.2()25

Extension

ReSistralion

0)



I 5 07 2025 haS been Submitted by the pplican t
reason S for SEeking extensio n of the 1nstan t proJect They have exp lained the
reasonS for non -completion of the said proJ ec t thin the validity penod of
the Reg, stration of the said proJect and prayed for an exten S1on to com lete
the said roject and handover

p
p of the flats uNI tS to the Allot tees

The Applicant a-lso stated in the said Affidavit dated 15.07.2025
that the rights and interests ofthe existing Allottees will not be compromised
by this extension, if ganted.

And Whereas, after ca-reful examination of the Notadzed Affidavit
and supporting documents on Aflidavit, submitted by the Applicant and
placed on record, this Authority is of the considered view that there is a
delay in the completion of tie instant project and an extension is urgently
required for completion of the said project, for obtaining the Completion
Certificate from the Competent Authority and for haldover process of t1-re
completed flats/ units to the Allottees;

Now Therefore, in exercise of the power conferred under section
6 of the Real Estate (Regulation and Development) Act, 2016 read with Rule
7 of the West Bengal ReaJ Estate (Regulation and Development) Rules, 2O21,
this Authority is pleased to tal<e the decision unanimously to grant the
extension of the Registration of the instant project namely .MONI STAR
PHASE - I'for a period from O1.O4.2O2S to 31.O3.2O26. The extension for
Application is hereby considered and granted with imposition of penalty for
contravention of section 4 of the RERA Act, 2016 upon the Applicant
Promoter an amount of Rs.16,066/- (Rupees Sixteen Thousand and Sixty Six
only) for non-compliance of Rule 7(1) of WBRERA Rules, 2021 and invoking
Section 60.

The Applicant-Promoter shall pay a Penalty of Rs. 16,066/- (Rupee
Sixteen Thousand and Sixty Six only) for violation of Rule 7(l) of WBR
Rules, 2021. The Applicant shall pay the penalty amount of Rs.16,O66/
(Rupees Sixteen Thousand and Sixty Six only) imposed by the Authority
the following account: -

Account Name- WEST BEGAL REAL ESTATE REGUT-ATORY AUTHORITY

Bank- State Bark Of India

A/c No- 000000425209A2210

IFS CODE- SBINOO14524

The Applicant shall send an email communication with the
attachment of proof copy of payment of the penalty amount to the Bank
Account of WBRERA, as mentioned above, to ttre email id
westbensa.l.re raflsmail.com and rera.wUargmail.com of WBRERA.

Secretary, WBRERA shall issue a Sl'stem Generated Certificate,
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herein, explaining the



?

The Applicant Promoter shall submit on Notarized Affidavit a Wort
y-ltst91e for the completion of the entire project till ttre completion date
31.03.2026, before the Autiority, both in har.d and scan copiei, within ls
days from the date of receipt of this order of the Authority through email.

The Applicant Promoter sha_ll also upload the euarterly Update of
ProJects in the WBRERA website positively within ? days from thi end of
each quarter, and he shall also submit Work Mllestone on Notarized
Aflidavit to this Authority, both in hard and scarr copies, wtthtn Z days aftes
expiqr of every 9O days from tlle date of approval of this extension, stating
in detail how much work has b€en done within the said 90 davs and how
much work is pending after the said 9O days.

Authority may conduct inspection at any time without notice to
ascertain the real Ilacts and if any discrepancy / misrepresentation come to
the notice of this Authority, stringent action shall be taken which may
include revocation of extension, as per the provisions contained in the RERA
Act.

subject to the deposit of penalty fees by the Applicant, for Extension of
Registration of the said Project as per Form F of the West Bengal Real Estate
(Regulation and Development) Rules, 2021, for a period from O1.O4.2O25 to
31.03.2026.

L€t copy of this order be sent to the Applicant by speed post and
also bv email immediatelv

(JAYANTA KR. BASU)
Chairperson

West Bengal Real Estate Regulatory Authority

(BHOI -ANATH D (TAPAS MUKHOPADHYAY)
MemberMember --

Wesr B€n Real Estare Real Esrale


